## 08-19-1998



100782603 PATENTS ONLY

IEET

131845

MRD 7-29-98	09/3107) viæ
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GUY F. COOPER	2 Name & address of receiving party(ie-):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached $yes/X$ no	Name: The United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the Navy
3. Nature of conveyance:	finternal Address: Chief of Naval Research, Office of Counset, Code OOCC
Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement     Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: Ballston Tower One 800 N. Quincy Street
Execution Date: Jul 29, 1998	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22.117-5660
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes  no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Serial No.	application is: <u>Jul 29, 1998</u> .
Navy Case No. 79325 Additional	numbers attached 🗖 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DAVID S. KALMBAUGH Internal Address: COMMANDER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
OFFICE OF COUNSEL, 772000E NAVAIRWARCENWPNDIV	Enclosed
Street Address: 521 9TH STREET	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-08141
City: POINT MUGU Stafe: CA Zip: 93042-5001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct at	
DAVID S. KALMBAUGH Reg No. 29234 Name of Person Signing Signature	11 almbars: 0129/98
* * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *
CER  I hereby certify that these papers, along with any paper referred to as being attached or below with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner fe	
By: Matha Mexues	Trade: 7-29-98
MARTHA MoQUEEN	* * * * * * * *
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of pages including, cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
/18/1999 TERMIS 00000071 040814 09131845	2

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0041

## ASSIGNMENT

TITLE: ELECTROMECHANICAL DRIVER FOR AN AEROSOL DISPENSING APPARATUS WHICH

DISPENS	ES A MEDICATED VAPOR INTO THE LUNGS OF A PATIENT
1. INVENTOR(S) (Name(s)) GUY F. COOPER	2. COOPERATIVE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   AGREEMENT BETWEEN SONIC DEVELOPMENT   LABORATORIES AND THE NAVAL AIR WARFARE   CENTER, WEAPONS DIVISION executed 05/12/95
	3 AGREEMENT NO NCRADA NAWCWPNS-95-001
	4. GOVERNMENT AGENCY 5AGENCY DOCKET NO.  DEPARTMENT OF NAVY NAVY CASE 79325  6. DATE EXECUTED 7. SERIAL NO. 8. FILING DATE
Laboratories, and pursuant to the didentified Cooperative Research a worldwide, non-exclusive, nontrate Development Laboratories, all rig Application.  The license reserved to Section 1985.	or(s), in recognition of their obligations to assign inventions to <u>Sonic Development</u> obligations of <u>Sonic Development Laboratories</u> to the Government under the above and Development Agreement, hereby assign to the United States of America, subject to a insteadle, irrevocable and fully paid-up license which is hereby reserved to <u>Sonic</u> tht, title and interest to each invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. Patent <u>Sonic Development Laboratories</u> shall extend to all existing and future associated and in the corporate structure of which Sonic Development Laboratories is a part and shall be

assignable to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which such inventions pert in.

The Inventor(s) further agree to assist Sonic Development Laboratories and the Government, upon request by furnishing any available information and documents, and by performing all acts and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to make this assignment effective.

Sonic Development Laboratories joins in and agrees to the foregoing assignment, and except for the above reservations of a license relinquishes and assigns all right, title and interest in and to such invention, and further agrees to furnish to the United States of America, upon request, any available information and documents necessary for the prosecution of the above-identified application for patent (including prosecution and settlement of interferences), and any substitution, division, continuation-in-part, or continuation of such patent application and any application for reissue of any patent resulting from such patent application.

SIGNED THIS 28 TH ATTEST:

SONIC DEVELOPMENT LABORATORIES (SEAL) AGENCY PARTNER

BY: Huy ti Cooper

JANE L. HANEY Comm. # 1090433 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Ventura County My Comm. Expires Merch 15, 2000

RECORDED: 07/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0042